## Signing of a credit agreement

## (Current report no. 65/2017)

21.12.2017 /The Issuer/

Legal basis: Article 17 sec. 1 MAR - confidential information

The Management Board of CCC S.A. hereby informs that on 21<sup>st</sup> December 2017 they received the information from its subsidiary CCC Russia Sp. z o.o., based in Moscow, on signing a credit agreement with AO Citibank, based in Moscow, at Gasheka Street 8-10, 125047 Moscow, hereinafter referred to as "Citibank". The subject of the agreement is a credit in the form of a credit limit (hereinafter referred to as the "limit") in the amount of USD 9.800.000,00 (in words: nine million eight hundred thousand USD). The limit will bear interest at a variable LIBOR 12M rate plus the margin of the bank. The credit is valid until 31<sup>st</sup> December 2018 with the possibility of being prolonged. The surety granted by CCC S.A. for the amount of USD 12,000,000.00 (in words: twelve million USD) is the security for the agreement.

The remaining provisions do not differ from the market conditions for this type of agreements. The Issuer's Management Board decided to publish the aforementioned information due to the significant value of the agreements and the total commitment of the Citi Group towards the Group CCC S.A., which will amount to a maximum of PLN 325,000,000.00.

Signatures:

1/ Marcin Czyczerski	- Vice President of the Management Board
2/ Mariusz Gnych	- Vice President of the Management Board



CCC S.A., ul. Strefowa 6, 59-101 Polkowice, NIP 692-22-00-609, Sąd Rejonowy dla Wrocławia-Fabrycznej we Wrocławiu, IX Wydział Gospodarczy KRS 0000211692, kapitał zakładowy: 4.116.400 PLN, w całości wpłacony. CCC S.A., 6 Strefowa Street, 59-101 Polkowice, NIP 692-22-00-609, District Court for Wrocław – Fabryczna, Administrative Section IX of the National Court Register